SAPRONOV & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

info@wstelecomlaw.com www.wstelecomlaw.com

1300 I STREET, NW, SUITE 400 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 TEL. 770.309.0462 5555 GLENRIDGE CONNECTOR SUITE 200 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30342 TEL. 770,399,9100 10 VOZDVIZHENKA STREET MOSCOW, RUSSIA 125009 +7 985 920-89-93

July 13, 2021

VIA ECFS & IBFS

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission Office of the Secretary 45 L Street NE Washington, DC 20554

Re: WC Docket No. 21-229; Joint Application of USConnect Holdings, Inc., ITC Broadband Holdings, LLC, et al. for Consent to Transfer Control of Companies

Holding Domestic and International Authority Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as Amended; File Nos. ITC-T/C-20210521-00087; ITC-T/C-20210622-00098; ITC-T/C-20210622-00098;

00099; ITC-T/C-20210622-001000; ITC-T/C-20210622-00101.

SUPPLEMENT

Dear Secretary Dortch:

Pursuant to staff's request, Applicant ITC Broadband Holdings, LLC is submitting the following additional supplemental information relevant to the Applications.

There is only one ITC Broadband Management entity, and it is a limited partnership. The June 2021 supplement filed by Applicant contains a typo. It should have stated that Campbell B. Lanier III is the managing partner of ITC Broadband Management, LP, not ITC Broadband Management, LLC. Mr. Lanier is a U.S. citizen.

Should you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

WASHINGTON, D.C. ATLANTA, GA MOSCOW, RUSSIA

SAPRONOV & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission July 13, 2021 Page 2

Respectfully submitted,

SAPRONOV & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Walt Sapronov

Walt Sapronov Counsel for Applicant

Enclosures

cc: Dennis Johnson, Esq.

Jodie May, Esq. David Krech, Esq.

Federal Communications Commission

(via electronic mail)

WASHINGTON, D.C. ATLANTA, GA MOSCOW, RUSSIA